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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 5 August, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 2 August, 2022 8:30 am

GPC05082201 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,000.00 - 1st - $4,993.42, 2nd - $1,519.74, 3rd - $825.00, 4th - $564.47, 5th - $347.37, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the
L5% LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
(RL8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 SHADOW ROLL NZ /112 (72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,436.46 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201)
2 ACUTONZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 9,146.93 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
82209),(4-GPC05082201)
3 ARMAEINSTEIN /L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 7,779.18 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082207)
4 NAVAL AVIATOR/L12 (79,128.19) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 4,475.30 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
5 BILLY MACK/ L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 3,881.90 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
6 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,857.55 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82207)
7 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,786.45 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPC050
82201)
8 REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ/L11 (57,075.60) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 3,650.80 FT (1-GPC05082201),(2-GPM05082210)
9 IONA DIAMOND /L8 (27,678.81) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 3,080.50 FT (1-GPM05082204),(2-GPM05082210),(3-GPC050
82201)
10 MEDIEVAL MAN /L13 (85,137.36) Kiara Davies Emily Suvaljko 2,616.64 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82209)
11 ONE FOR DAVE ANDME / L11 (62,518.55) John Filardo Chris Voak 2,448.45 FT Engaged GLPARK 02/08/2022 /
(1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
12 LORD ROSCO NZ/L12 (77,680.20) Lisa Walton Michael Grantham 2,370.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
13 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 2,055.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082206)
14 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler No Driver Listed 1,910.90 FT Engaged PINJARA 01/08/2022 /
(1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082206),(3-GPC050
82201)
15 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,838.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
16 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 1,540.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82208)
17 FREETOAIR/L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Chris Lewis 1,493.40 FT (1-GPC05082201),(2-GPM05082210)
18 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ/L11 (61,070.50) Robin Zec Shannon Suvaljko 907.50 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
19 MACHLANI/L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 805.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050

82207)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO05082202 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). PBD/HWOE. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 FLAMETREE /L4 (7,875.00) Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 59,274.85 FT
2 WANEA/L3 (3,375.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 18,783.63 FT
3 HELLO GORGEOUS NZ /L1 (0.00) Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi 6,982.22 FT
4 FEELING EMPATHY /L2 (1,125.00) Mike Howie Emily Suvaljko 6,451.00 FT
5 POCKETFUL OF OPALS /L2 (2,250.00) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 5,657.50 FT
6 MORISSETTE /L1 (0.00) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 0.00 FT
7 WANDERING GIRL /L1 (0.00) Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi 0.00 FT
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM05082203 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

3YO 3YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N OO g~ W N =

11
12
13

15

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
TRICKY MIKI /L7 (20,156.62) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 99,144.20 FT
SWINGBAND /L10 (52,211.99) Ryan Bell Michael Grantham 93,080.00 FT
THE MIKI TAKER / L9 (35,153.62) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 37,623.19 FT
INFINITE SIGN / L8 (27,000.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 21,565.00 FT
DONTBESILLYCHILLI/ L7 (22,956.00) Sarah Wall Dylan Egerton-Green 19,092.91 FT
ARMA XFACTOR /L6 (14,620.87) Colin Brown Colin Brown 19,091.06 FT
HOPPYS WAY NZ /L7 (24,933.37) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 18,260.63 FT
WHOS THE DAD / L6 (14,327.99) Kevin Charles Shannon Suvaljko 15,505.56 FT
BEEN SCOOTIN / L4 (6,750.00) Ray Jones Chris Lewis 15,039.85 FT
LOUCID DREAMS /L5 (9,058.37) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 13,348.63 FT
RAMBO RABBIT / L6 (12,366.74) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 13,312.00 FT
MAUNGATAHI / L2 (2,308.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,349.78 FT
LINEBACKER NZ / L4 (8,651.06) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 8,167.00 FT
SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L5 (11,432.24) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 5,982.10 FT
FOLLOW THE MUSIC / L5 (11,515.49) Matthew Scott Corey Peterson 5,277.50 FT

15

GPMO05082204 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares

L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500

NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

o g b~ W N

~

PAROQUET /L8 (28,921.50)

SHEZA BROMAC NZ /L9 (33,604.50)
MISS LAMARR /L9 (32,601.91)
SIMPLY SHAZ NZ / L8 (27,820.62)
ADDA TARANTELLA /L8 (27,711.50)
IONA DIAMOND / L8 (27,678.81)

TRIPLE BRIE / L8 (27,611.00)

8 STORMYSKYES /L8 (28,352.90)

10

1"

ALL THE BELLS /L8 (28,246.30)
IDEAL CHARM /L9 (37,502.10)

HEADLINE ACT / L8 (26,673.00)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

12
13
14

ALTAS ANGEL /L7 (22,834.30)
ARK OF ROCK /L7 (18,713.50)
JUST FOR LOVE / L7 (23,807.05)

14

Michael Munro
Michael Munro
Michael Brennan
Peter Anderson
Chris Playle
Ryan Bell

Bianca Ashcroft
Shane Steele
Barry Howlett

Kevin Charles
Sarah Wall
Colin Brown

Hayden Reeves
Barry Howlett

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Voak
Michael Grantham
No Driver Listed
No Driver Listed
Kyle Symington

Emily Suvaljko
Shane Steele
Emily Suvaljko
Hayden Charles

No Driver Listed
Colin Brown

Emily Suvaljko
Chris Voak

25,802.50
10,567.00
8,869.25
8,265.00
5,242.35
3,080.50

2,500.00
2,100.00
1,300.00
1,207.50

950.00
7,600.00

6,600.00
1,262.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204)

(1-GPM05082204),(2-GPM05082208)

(1-GPM05082204),(2-GPM05082210),(3-GPC050

82201)

(1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204)

(1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204),(3-GPM050

82210)
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM05082205 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.

Trainer

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N OO g~ W N =

11
12
13

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MINSTREL NZ /L15 (180,851.74) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 256,112.50 FT
MIRACLE MOOSE NZ /L15 (120,606.55) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 91,435.00 FT
LAVRA JOE / L15 (118,252.64) Ray Jones Chris Lewis 66,505.07 FT
GAMBIT NZ /L15 (116,478.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 44,113.40 FT
JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ / L15 (100,870.11) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 39,600.00 FT
DIEGO NZ/L15 (140,377.50) Gary Hall Snr Maddison Brown 26,100.00 FT
ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L13 (89,350.00) Shane Tognolini Emily Suvaljko 25,902.88 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082205)
PAPINIK / L13 (97,672.65) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 23,092.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082205)
CHICAGO BULL NZ /L15 (835,596.85) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 18,600.00 FT
WILL  ROCKNROLL / L15 (107,560.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 16,952.98 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082205)
PERFECT MAJOR / L15 (148,560.81) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 15,342.50 FT
BLETCHLEY PARK/ L15 (169,795.80) Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 8,100.00 FT
ALWAYS FAST / L13 (87,892.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,330.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082205)

13

GPM05082206 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,750.00 - 1st - $13,775.00, 2nd - $4,275.00, 3rd - $2,196.88, 4th - $1,128.13, 5th - $712.50, Unplaced - $237.50.

3YO+ Conditioned PACE

NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.

Claim

AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.

RBD

Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)

Trainer

(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

0 N O g b~ W N

10

nominated.
ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L13 (89,350.00) Shane Tognolini Emily Suvaljko 25,902.88 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082205)
ALTA RHETT / L13 (88,782.29) Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 25,061.34 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082209)
WILL | ROCKNROLL / L15 (107,560.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 16,952.98 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082205)
THE KRAKEN / L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 13,780.40 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)
WHATABRO / L12 (77,216.70) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 13,221.80 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)
AL GUERRERO / L13 (92,036.59) Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 8,500.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)
PIERRE WHITBY /L13 (86,464.59) Debra Lewis No Driver Listed 5,526.25 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)
JASPERVELLABEACH / L12 (73,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 4,208.15 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPM050
DISCO UNDER FIRE / L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 2,055.00 FT ?12—20-(‘)F?I3A05082210),(2—GPM05082209),(3—GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082206)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler No Driver Listed 1,910.90 FT Engaged PINJARA 01/08/2022 /

10

(1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082206),(3-GPC050
82201)
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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 2 August, 2022 8:30 am

GPM05082207 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $22,000.00 - 1st - $12,760.00, 2nd - $3,960.00, 3rd - $2,035.00, 4th - $1,045.00, 5th - $660.00, Unplaced - $220.00.
3YO+ L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ/L10 (41,188.75) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 31,415.63 FT

2 TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 18,158.70 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082209)

3 POWER AND GRACE NZ/L10 (54,780.68) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 13,359.50 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082209)

4 ACUTO NZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 9,146.93 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
82209),(4-GPC05082201)

5 FANCI A DANCE / L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 9,118.65 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082210)

6 ARMA EINSTEIN /L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 7,779.18 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082207)

7 SMOOTH RYE / L11 (57,791.80) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 6,387.80 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
82209)

8 DELIGHTFULL/L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,786.45 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPC050
82201)

9 WITHOUTTHETUH / L10 (49,653.84) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 2,137.50 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207)

10 MACHLANI/ L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 805.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
11 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,857.55 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050

82207)

11
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 5 August, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 2 August, 2022 8:30 am

GPM05082208 SAN SIMEON 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 HIMSELF NZ /L9 (37,000.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 38,634.88 FT
2 MR FANTASTIC NZ /L9 (35,587.74) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 30,885.20 FT
3 THE GOOD LIFE /L8 (31,517.99) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 29,550.00 FT
4 PAROQUET /L8 (28,921.50) Michael Munro Shannon Suvaljko 25,802.50 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204)
5 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 20,183.63 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
6 PLUTONIUM NZ /L9 (37,341.20) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 16,004.80 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
7 ROLL UP NZ/L8 (29,775.36) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,312.00 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
8 ONESMARTFELLA NZ /L8 (30,880.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 12,730.00 FT
9 COOPER NZ /L8 (25,865.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 11,107.35 FT
10 VULCAN STAR NZ/L10 (40,030.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,389.60 FT
11 SILENT REACTION /L8 (25,691.62) Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 9,160.00 FT
12 SOCRATES NZ /L9 (39,100.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 8,900.00 FT
13 MARKHAM EYRE NZ /L9 (39,160.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Mitchell Miller 7,547.43 FT
14 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 7,350.00 FT
15 SOUND WAVE / L9 (33,014.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,038.30 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
16 LONGREACH BAY /L8 (29,332.53) Peter King Maddison Brown 6,763.43 FT
17 THE CODE BREAKER /L9 (35,835.96) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 6,654.28 FT
18 TEVARICH /L9 (34,319.00) Maryann White Kyle Harper 6,630.36 FT
19 LA SULEIMAN /L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 5,455.00 FT
20 ADDA TARANTELLA /L8 (27,711.50) Chris Playle No Driver Listed 5,242.35 FT (1-GPM05082204),(2-GPM05082208)
21 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,857.55 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
2207,
22 WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ/L10 (40,788.93) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 3,304.53 FT ez
23 GEE SMITH /L9 (38,496.50) Matthew Scott Chris Lewis 2,851.93 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
24 STORMYSKYES /L8 (28,352.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 2,100.00 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204)
25 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 1,540.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
26 IDEAL CHARM /L9 (37,502.10) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 1,207.50 FT ?12-20:\)405082208),(2-GPM05082204),(3-GPM050
82210)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
27 OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ /L7 (21,529.48) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 14,550.00 FT
28 CALL TO ARMS /L7 (23,956.16) Edward Burnham Mitchell Miller 6,000.00 FT
29 IM THE BEST NZ /L7 (18,745.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 3,050.00 FT
30 TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L7 (23,940.00) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 820.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082208)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

30
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GPM05082209 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,375.00 - 1st - $11,817.50, 2nd - $3,667.50, 3rd - $1,884.69, 4th - $967.81, 5th - $611.25, Unplaced - $203.75.
3YO+ L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
AE Horses that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the Conditioned Pace (RL14) at THIS meeting and who have not gained a
start at this meeting.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 ALTARHETT/L13(88,782.29) Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 25,061.34 FT (1-GPM05082206),(2-GPM05082209)

2 PAPINIK /L13 (97,672.65) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 23,092.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082205)

3 TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 18,158.70 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082209)

4 VALBONNE NZ/L13 (85,547.71) Lisa Walton Michael Grantham 15,204.40 FT

5 THE KRAKEN/L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 13,780.40 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)

6 POWER AND GRACE NZ/L10 (54,780.68) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 13,359.50 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082209)

7 WHATABRO/L12 (77,216.70) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 13,221.80 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)

8 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (167,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 12,186.25 FT

9 SHADOW ROLL NZ/L12(72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,436.46 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
10 ACUTO NZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 9,146.93 FT ?‘IZ—ZC?;K/I05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050

82209),(4-GPC05082201)
11 AL GUERRERO /L13 (92,036.59) Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 8,500.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082206)
12 ARMA EINSTEIN / L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 7,779.18 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082207)
13 SMOOTH RYE/L11 (57,791.80) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 6,387.80 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
22

14 PIERRE WHITBY /L13 (86,464.59) Debra Lewis No Driver Listed 5,5626.25 FT ?1-Gol?l\)llo5082209),(2-GPM05082206)
15 ALWAYS FAST / L13 (87,892.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,330.00 FT (1-GPM05082209),(2-GPM05082205)
16 JASPERVELLABEACH /L12 (73,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 4,208.15 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPM050
17 MEDIEVAL MAN /L13 (85,137.36) Kiara Davies Emily Suvaljko 2,616.64 FT ?‘IZ—ZC-S‘)F?K/I05082210),(2-GP005082201),(3—GPM050
18 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 2,055.00 FT ?‘IZ—ZGOPQKII05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050

82201),(4-GPM05082206)
18
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 5 Auqust, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 2 August, 2022 8:30 am

GPM05082210 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $18,500.00 - 1st - $10,730.00, 2nd - $3,330.00, 3rd - $1,711.25, 4th - $878.75, 5th - $555.00, Unplaced - $185.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5% Mark

(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 SHADOW ROLL NZ/L12 (72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,436.46 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201)
2 ACUTO NZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 9,146.93 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
82209),(4-GPC05082201)
3 FANCI A DANCE / L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 9,118.65 FT (1-GPM05082207),(2-GPM05082210)
4 EUPHORIC MOMENT /L11 (57,904.98) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 9,115.20 FT
5 ARMA EINSTEIN/L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 7,779.18 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082207)
6 MAJOR MUCHA /L10 (42,987.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 7,252.50 FT
7 SMOOTH RYE/L11 (57,791.80) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 6,387.80 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPM050
82209)
8 EUPHORIA NZ/L10 (50,300.22) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 6,365.35 FT
9 NAVAL AVIATOR/L12 (79,128.19) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 4,475.30 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
10 JASPERVELLABEACH /L12 (73,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 4,208.15 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPM050
82206)
11 BRACKEN SKY /L15 (118,971.80) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,995.54 FT
12 BILLY MACK/L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 3,881.90 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
13 DELIGHTFULL/L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,786.45 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207),(3-GPC050
82201)
14 REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ /L11 (57,075.60) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 3,650.80 FT (1-GPC05082201),(2-GPM05082210)
15 MEDIEVAL MAN /L13 (85,137.36) Kiara Davies Emily Suvaljko 2,616.64 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82209)
16 ONE FOR DAVE ANDME / L11 (62,518.55) John Filardo Chris Voak 2,448.45 FT Engaged GLPARK 02/08/2022 /
(1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
17 LORD ROSCO NZ/L12 (77,680.20) Lisa Walton Michael Grantham 2,370.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
18 TUAS DELIGHT NZ /L12 (77,250.75) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 2,258.45 FT
19 WITHOUTTHETUH / L10 (49,653.84) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 2,137.50 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082207)
20 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 2,055.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082209),(3-GPC050
82201),(4-GPM05082206)
21 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler No Driver Listed 1,910.90 FT Engaged PINJARA 01/08/2022 /
(1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082206),(3-GPC050
82201)
22 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,838.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
23 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 1,540.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82208)
24 FREE TOAIR/L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Chris Lewis 1,493.40 FT (1-GPC05082201),(2-GPM05082210)
25 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ/L11 (62,250.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 1,290.00 FT
26 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ/L11 (61,070.50) Robin Zec Dylan Egerton-Green 907.50 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201)
27 SAMEPLACE SAMETIME / L10 (44,884.58) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 855.00 FT
28 MACHLANI/ L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 805.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPC05082201),(3-GPM050
82207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
29 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 20,183.63 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
30 PLUTONIUM NZ /L9 (37,341.20) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 16,004.80 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
31 ROLL UP NZ /L8 (29,775.36) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 13,312.00 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
32 SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,038.30 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
33 IONA DIAMOND /L8 (27,678.81) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 3,080.50 FT (1-GPM05082204),(2-GPM05082210),(3-GPC050
82201)
34 GEE SMITH /L9 (38,496.50) Matthew Scott Chris Lewis 2,851.93 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082210)
35 BETTOR MY DREAMZ NZ /L8 (27,258.75) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 1,650.00 FT
36 EL JESSIE /L6 (14,801.00) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 1,550.00 FT
37 BATAVIA BLACKHOLE /L7 (18,947.75) Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 1,350.00 FT
38 IDEAL CHARM /L9 (37,502.10) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 1,207.50 FT (1-GPM05082208),(2-GPM05082204),(3-GPM050
82210)
39 TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L7 (23,940.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 820.00 FT (1-GPM05082210),(2-GPM05082208)
40 HOW GOUDA SHE /L7 (21,793.50) Hayden Reeves Trent Wheeler 750.00 FT

40
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GPMO05082211 3YO+ SS TROT (SS)

Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

*The assigned Race Level is taken from the starting Handicap Mark.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Claim Trainer

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(NO CONCESSIONS)
(RL9*)

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 2 August 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

© o N O g~ W N =

nominated.
BEEFOUR BACARDI / L12 (80,162.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 31,241.13 30
MAJESTIC DREAM / L11 (68,417.50) Karen Bennett Lauren Harper 22,320.98 20
PATCHED / L9 (36,465.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 17,874.60 FT
SON OF A WHIZ NZ / L9 (35,719.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 11,646.85 FT
DARK SECRET / L12 (82,552.50) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 10,684.78 30
THE MALE MODEL NZ /L10 (42,824.50) Bruce Stanley Deni Roberts 3,402.50 10
FLINGANDWINGIT / L11 (65,591.50) Bruce Stanley Chris Voak 3,052.50 20
MALABAR SPUR NZ /L10 (40,571.50) Karen Bennett Frank Bennett 2,242.10 10
TEARS OF JOY NZ /L9 (38,228.50) Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 1,919.50 FT

Unique Nominations = 125
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448 147 939
T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
J A (John-Paul) Chabros DRB 0437 794 992
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474 449 452
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
M L (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413 017 055
J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRA 0419 097 978
Total Drivers on Report = 13



